2006/03 – Subject to change – Products 2006 1 / 4.1-1
Swivel modules DSM
�Compact swivel actuators with
minimum space requirement
�Adjustable swivel angle
Specified types in accordance with
ATEX directive for potentially
explosive atmospheres

2008/06 – Subject to change 19� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Swivel modules DSM
Type codes DSM-12 … 40
u
DSM — 25 — 270 — P — FW — CL
Type
Double-acting
DSM Swivel module
Size [mm]
Max. swivel angle [°], adjustable
Cushioning
P Non-adjustable at either end
Shaft
Spigot shaft
FW Flanged shaft
Fixed stop/shock absorber
Fixed stop
CL Shock absorber on left
CR Shock absorber on right
CC Shock absorbers at both ends
-U- Type discontinued
Available up until 2008: Size 12 … 40
Subject to change – 2008/0620 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Swivel modules DSM
Technical data DSM-12 … 40
-N- Size
12 … 40 mm
-W- www.festo.com
Function
General technical data
Size 12 16 25 32 40
Pneumatic connection M5 Gx
Design Rotary vane
Cushioning Flexible cushioning rings/plates at both ends; self-adjustable at one end;
self-adjustable at both ends
Type of mounting Via female thread
Assembly position Any
Max. swivel angle without shock
absorber
[°] 0 … 270 0 … 270 0 … 270 0 … 270 0 … 270
with shock absorber
(CR/CL)
[°] 0 … 254 0 … 254 0 … 258 0 … 258 0 … 255
with two shock
absorbers (CC)
[°] 0 … 238 0 … 238 0 … 246 0 … 246 0 … 240
Max. permissible frequency
(with max. swivel angle)
without shock
absorber
[Hz] 2
( g )
with shock absorber [Hz] 1.5 1 0.7
Swivel angle adjustment Without shock absorber –5 … +1°; with shock absorber� 30
Cushioning angle without shock
absorber
[°] 1.8 … 2.1 1.3 … 2.1 1.1 … 1.9 0.9 … 1.7 1.4 … 2.1
with shock absorber [°] 13 12 10 12.5 15
Air consumption at max. swivel angle and 6 bar1) [cm3] 82 163 288 632 1,168
1) Theoretical values
-H- Note: This product conforms with the ISO 1179-1 standard and the ISO 228-1 standard.
Operating and environmental conditions
Size 12 16 25 32 40
Operating medium Filtered compressed air, lubricated or unlubricated
Operating pressure [bar] 2 … 10 1.5 … 10
Temperature range1) [°C] – 10 … +60
CE symbol Atex
1) Note operating range of proximity sensors
Forces and torques